Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 261.460  Final Inspection 

The grant recipient shall notify the Agency in writing within 30 calendar days after completion of the project scope of work.  The Agency shall conduct the final inspection within 60 calendar days after receipt of the notice of completion.  If the Agency concludes at final inspection that performance of the project scope of work is deficient, the Agency shall notify the grant recipient in writing within 30 calendar days after final inspection.  Within 30 calendar days after receipt of the Agency's written notice of deficiency, the grant recipient shall satisfy such deficiency and notify the Agency in writing of completion.  The Agency shall schedule a follow-up inspection, or other appropriate review, within 30 calendar days after receipt of such notice.
